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36/1/4/1/201700135
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1356

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 17- 2017)

1356.	Dr A Lotriet (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether, with reference to his reply to question 1527 on 26 May 2015, the outstanding information has been sourced; if not, why not; if so, by what date will it be communicated?
NW1498E
REPLY:

The reply to question 1527 on 26 May 2015 has been sourced and the response is as per attached Annexure A and B and is as follows:
(1) (a) A total number of SAPS members who faced internal disciplinary measures for the periods 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, and 2014/15 in all Provinces is 
17 595.
(1)(b)  A total number of SAPS members who faced internal disciplinary measures for the period 1 April 2015/2016 is 4 145.
(2)(a)(b)Please see table below for the period 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, and 2014/15 and 2015/16
	(i) Withdrawn
	(ii)Not Guilty
	(iii) Guilty
	(b)(i)Sanctions
	(b)(ii)Dismissed

	3885
	6956
	13 356
	13 924
	2 302


(3) None of the 2 302 dismissed SAPS members are still employed within SAPS.
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